
Highland Hills Middle School Boys Invitational

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Silver Creek Middle School 00:11:13.81 28

2 Highland Hills Middle School 00:11:04.64 34

3 Henryville Middle School 00:12:20.05 116

4 Charlestown Middle School 00:12:32.01 128

5 Scribner Middle School 00:13:13.64 173

6 River Valley Middle School 00:13:18.05 176

7 Lanesville Junior High School 00:13:25.53 180

8 East Washington Middle School 00:14:13.00 210

9 Parkview Middle School 00:14:13.75 210

10 South Central Junior High School 00:14:24.93 220

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

North Harrison Middle School 00:14:13.97 4

Hazelwood Middle School 00:12:38.42 2

Lanesville Roadrunners 00:13:52.59 1
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Highland Hills Middle School Boys Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Silver Creek Middle School 00:11:13.81 7 28

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 725 Bryson Persinger 00:11:06.70 3

2 4 721 Jack Gardtner 00:11:07.10 4

3 6 719 Ryan Baggett 00:11:14.59 6

4 7 720 Cooper Day 00:11:17.06 7

5 8 723 Rhett McRae 00:11:23.65 8

6 9 724 Dane Neafus 00:11:28.46 (9)

7 18 722 Colt Jones 00:11:48.77 (18)

2 Highland Hills Middle School 00:11:04.64 7 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 685 Luke Baylor 00:10:17.92 1

2 2 690 Trey Pinter 00:10:36.97 2

3 5 687 Hudson Everett 00:11:07.52 5

4 12 689 Owen Hopf 00:11:39.33 12

5 14 686 Graham Elrod 00:11:41.47 14

6 15 688 Caleb Hartlage 00:11:42.39 (15)

7 17 691 Hunter Schultheis 00:11:43.69 (17)

3 Henryville Middle School 00:12:20.05 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 681 Keegan Lewis 00:11:51.19 19

2 20 678 Corbin Blume 00:11:55.21 20

3 22 679 Elijah Dolbeare 00:12:11.50 21

4 25 682 Kobe Nease 00:12:19.55 24

5 36 684 Mason Wallace 00:13:22.81 32

6 54 680 Evan Graeter 00:14:43.78 (49)

7 68 683 Ethan Vest 00:16:18.82 (61)

4 Charlestown Middle School 00:12:32.01 7 128

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 667 Joseph Manley 00:11:32.29 10

2 16 664 Liam Hover 00:11:43.25 16

3 27 666 Cameron Lee 00:12:21.78 26

4 38 665 Charlie Jackson 00:13:23.79 34

5 46 668 Alex Swanson 00:13:38.98 42

6 60 663 Brad Hack 00:15:01.60 (54)

7 67 734 Alexander Cross 00:16:07.85 (60)

5 Scribner Middle School 00:13:13.64 7 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 718 Jayden Suzano 00:12:13.68 22

2 32 716 Hunter Kahafer 00:13:10.54 30

3 41 712 Simon Ammerman 00:13:26.70 37

4 45 714 Carter Hanifen 00:13:36.48 41

5 47 717 Cameron Morris 00:13:40.81 43

6 57 713 Clayton Durbin 00:14:50.14 (52)

7 64 715 Ayden Huggins 00:15:32.81 (58)

6 River Valley Middle School 00:13:18.05 7 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 708 Dylan Ortiz 00:12:21.07 25

2 30 710 Brayan Maldonado 00:12:27.78 29
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Highland Hills Middle School Boys Invitational

3 37 707 Evan Canter 00:13:22.90 33

4 49 711 Colton McMahel 00:14:08.01 44

5 50 705 Brendan Basham 00:14:10.50 45

6 62 709 Ashton Holliman 00:15:20.77 (56)

7 65 706 Jay Bhatt 00:15:34.39 (59)

7 Lanesville Junior High School 00:13:25.53 7 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 698 Avery Thomas 00:12:23.03 27

2 34 697 Gabe Romeo 00:13:14.40 31

3 40 692 Dean Clifford 00:13:25.10 36

4 43 695 Gage Petty 00:13:34.25 39

5 52 696 Dillon Price 00:14:30.89 47

6 53 693 Elliot Hubert 00:14:35.06 (48)

7 56 694 Tanner Jacobs 00:14:49.87 (51)

8 East Washington Middle School 00:14:13.00 6 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 674 Liam Moore 00:11:40.17 13

2 39 670 Ricky Dyer 00:13:24.25 35

3 51 675 Vance Sowder 00:14:21.17 46

4 58 669 Deremiah Drake 00:14:53.04 53

5 70 672 Grable Jake 00:16:46.39 63

6 72 671 Wyatt Harting 00:17:20.67 (65)

9 Parkview Middle School 00:14:13.75 5 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 2913 Isaiah Gray 00:12:19.31 23

2 29 2912 Austin Spears 00:12:27.29 28

3 42 2916 Marcus Baker 00:13:32.09 38

4 61 2915 Taylor Curran 00:15:14.29 55

5 73 2914 Daniel Curry 00:17:35.77 66

10 South Central Junior High School 00:14:24.93 6 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 730 Talen Reecer 00:11:35.28 11

2 44 731 Beau Schmelz 00:13:35.70 40

3 55 728 Sterling Hopper 00:14:46.69 50

4 63 727 Dallas Hess 00:15:30.21 57

5 69 729 Josyiah Leaper 00:16:36.76 62

6 71 875 Ayden Hess 00:17:07.58 (64)
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Highland Hills Middle School Boys Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 685 Luke Baylor 8th 00:10:17.92 Highland Hills Middle School

2 2 690 Trey Pinter 8th 00:10:36.97 Highland Hills Middle School

3 3 725 Bryson Persinger 7th 00:11:06.70 Silver Creek Middle School

4 4 721 Jack Gardtner 7th 00:11:07.10 Silver Creek Middle School

5 5 687 Hudson Everett 7th 00:11:07.52 Highland Hills Middle School

6 6 719 Ryan Baggett 8th 00:11:14.59 Silver Creek Middle School

7 7 720 Cooper Day 7th 00:11:17.06 Silver Creek Middle School

8 8 723 Rhett McRae 7th 00:11:23.65 Silver Creek Middle School

9 (9) 724 Dane Neafus 8th 00:11:28.46 Silver Creek Middle School

10 10 667 Joseph Manley 6th 00:11:32.29 Charlestown Middle School

11 11 730 Talen Reecer 7th 00:11:35.28 South Central Junior High School

12 12 689 Owen Hopf 5th 00:11:39.33 Highland Hills Middle School

13 13 674 Liam Moore 8th 00:11:40.17 East Washington Middle School

14 14 686 Graham Elrod 7th 00:11:41.47 Highland Hills Middle School

15 (15) 688 Caleb Hartlage 7th 00:11:42.39 Highland Hills Middle School

16 16 664 Liam Hover 7th 00:11:43.25 Charlestown Middle School

17 (17) 691 Hunter Schultheis 8th 00:11:43.69 Highland Hills Middle School

18 (18) 722 Colt Jones 8th 00:11:48.77 Silver Creek Middle School

19 19 681 Keegan Lewis 6th 00:11:51.19 Henryville Middle School

20 20 678 Corbin Blume 7th 00:11:55.21 Henryville Middle School

21 0 677 Brooks Lozier 7th 00:12:01.09 Hazelwood Middle School

22 21 679 Elijah Dolbeare 8th 00:12:11.50 Henryville Middle School

23 22 718 Jayden Suzano 8th 00:12:13.68 Scribner Middle School

24 23 2913 Isaiah Gray 7th 00:12:19.31 Parkview Middle School

25 24 682 Kobe Nease 7th 00:12:19.55 Henryville Middle School

26 25 708 Dylan Ortiz 8th 00:12:21.07 River Valley Middle School

27 26 666 Cameron Lee 7th 00:12:21.78 Charlestown Middle School

28 27 698 Avery Thomas 6th 00:12:23.03 Lanesville Junior High School

29 28 2912 Austin Spears 7th 00:12:27.29 Parkview Middle School

30 29 710 Brayan Maldonado 8th 00:12:27.78 River Valley Middle School

31 0 700 Finn Kellum K 00:13:09.86 North Harrison Middle School

32 30 716 Hunter Kahafer 8th 00:13:10.54 Scribner Middle School

33 0 701 Remie Munoz 6th 00:13:12.08 North Harrison Middle School

34 31 697 Gabe Romeo 6th 00:13:14.40 Lanesville Junior High School

35 0 676 Joshua Endres 5th 00:13:15.75 Hazelwood Middle School

36 32 684 Mason Wallace 7th 00:13:22.81 Henryville Middle School

37 33 707 Evan Canter 8th 00:13:22.90 River Valley Middle School

38 34 665 Charlie Jackson 7th 00:13:23.79 Charlestown Middle School

39 35 670 Ricky Dyer 8th 00:13:24.25 East Washington Middle School

40 36 692 Dean Clifford 6th 00:13:25.10 Lanesville Junior High School

41 37 712 Simon Ammerman 5th 00:13:26.70 Scribner Middle School

42 38 2916 Marcus Baker 8th 00:13:32.09 Parkview Middle School

43 39 695 Gage Petty 8th 00:13:34.25 Lanesville Junior High School

44 40 731 Beau Schmelz 8th 00:13:35.70 South Central Junior High School

45 41 714 Carter Hanifen 7th 00:13:36.48 Scribner Middle School

46 42 668 Alex Swanson 8th 00:13:38.98 Charlestown Middle School

47 43 717 Cameron Morris 5th 00:13:40.81 Scribner Middle School

48 0 699 Jackson Borders 8th 00:13:52.59 Lanesville Roadrunners

49 44 711 Colton McMahel 8th 00:14:08.01 River Valley Middle School

50 45 705 Brendan Basham 8th 00:14:10.50 River Valley Middle School

51 46 675 Vance Sowder 7th 00:14:21.17 East Washington Middle School

Photo Finish Timing LLC Printed: 8/30/2023 7:15:43 PM Page: 4 of 5



Highland Hills Middle School Boys Invitational

52 47 696 Dillon Price 8th 00:14:30.89 Lanesville Junior High School

53 (48) 693 Elliot Hubert 6th 00:14:35.06 Lanesville Junior High School

54 (49) 680 Evan Graeter 7th 00:14:43.78 Henryville Middle School

55 50 728 Sterling Hopper 5th 00:14:46.69 South Central Junior High School

56 (51) 694 Tanner Jacobs 6th 00:14:49.87 Lanesville Junior High School

57 (52) 713 Clayton Durbin 8th 00:14:50.14 Scribner Middle School

58 53 669 Deremiah Drake 6th 00:14:53.04 East Washington Middle School

59 0 702 Bryan Rosario K 00:14:54.44 North Harrison Middle School

60 (54) 663 Brad Hack 7th 00:15:01.60 Charlestown Middle School

61 55 2915 Taylor Curran 7th 00:15:14.29 Parkview Middle School

62 (56) 709 Ashton Holliman 8th 00:15:20.77 River Valley Middle School

63 57 727 Dallas Hess 8th 00:15:30.21 South Central Junior High School

64 (58) 715 Ayden Huggins 7th 00:15:32.81 Scribner Middle School

65 (59) 706 Jay Bhatt 8th 00:15:34.39 River Valley Middle School

66 0 703 Harlan Wells K 00:15:39.52 North Harrison Middle School

67 (60) 734 Alexander Cross 6th 00:16:07.85 Charlestown Middle School

68 (61) 683 Ethan Vest 6th 00:16:18.82 Henryville Middle School

69 62 729 Josyiah Leaper 6th 00:16:36.76 South Central Junior High School

70 63 672 Grable Jake 6th 00:16:46.39 East Washington Middle School

71 (64) 875 Ayden Hess K 00:17:07.58 South Central Junior High School

72 (65) 671 Wyatt Harting 5th 00:17:20.67 East Washington Middle School

73 66 2914 Daniel Curry 6th 00:17:35.77 Parkview Middle School
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